FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information, contact:

Matt Nahigian
Program Director
97.5 The Fanatic
610-771-9768
mnahigian@975thefanatic.com

Support Darren Daulton's Fight Against Brain Cancer with the #RightOnFightOn T-shirt

Philadelphia, PA (July 31, 2013): 97.5 The Fanatic is offering a limited edition "#RightOnFightOn" T-shirt, with proceeds going towards uncovered medical expenses associated with Darren Daulton's brain cancer treatment. The red and white shirt features Dutch prominently displayed above his playing number 10. The T-shirt will be offered online at www.975TheFanatic.com/RightOnFightOn. All profits will be given to Darren Daulton Enterprises to help defray Darren Daulton's medical expenses.

The Tug McGraw Foundation will donate a 45YGB baseball bracelet for the first 200 t-shirts sold to help spread awareness about brain cancer.

Darren Daulton spent 14 years in Major League Baseball, most of which were with the Philadelphia Phillies. He made three All Star appearances and was thought of as the leader of the 1993 Phillies team that lost in the World Series to the Toronto Blue Jays. Dutch was traded to the Florida Marlins in 1997 and announced his retirement after the Marlins won the World Series that same year. Darren Daulton has hosted "Talkin' Baseball with Dutch" for the past four baseball seasons on 97.5 The Fanatic.

Darren has returned to his Clearwater area home to continue recuperating amongst his immediate family and friends. He will eventually begin treatments in Florida. Darren and his family wish to thank everyone for their loving support throughout this difficult time.

WPEN is owned by Greater Media Philadelphia, a subsidiary of Greater Media, Inc., the parent company of 21 AM and FM radio stations in the Boston, Charlotte, Detroit, New Jersey and Philadelphia markets. Greater Media also owns a group of weekly newspapers in central New Jersey and several telecommunications towers located throughout the United States.

###

Follow Greater Media, Inc. on Twitter for up to date headlines and press releases at http://twitter.com/greatermedia. Become a fan of the Greater Media, Inc. page on Facebook.